PIERSON TOWNSHIP Special Meeting Minutes 22156 W. Cannonsville Rd Pierson, MI 49339

January 12, 2021 7:00 pm at Township Hall (Zoom available).

The Open Meetings Act, as amended by Public Act 254 of 2020, extended the authority for public bodies to conduct electronic "virtual" meetings for any reason through March 31, 2021.

- A. Meeting
 - 1. Call to order: 7:01 pm
 - 2. Pledge of Allegiance
 - 3. Roll Call: Bergman, Burkholder, Grice Zoom: Buyze, Hryns
- B. Approve Meeting Agenda.

Motion: Burkholder 2nd: Bergman

Roll Call Yes: Buyze, Bergman, Burkholder, Grice, Hyrns

- C. Public Comments
- D. New Business:
 - 1. Open the floor for the Public Hearing for the Pierson Township Parks & Recreation Plan at 7:04 pm Motion: Buyze

2nd: Burkholder Roll Call Yes: Buyze, Bergman, Burkholder, Grice, Hyrns Questions from Treasurer Hyrns were answered.

Close the floor for the Public Hearing at 7:08 pm Motion: Buyze 2nd: Grice Roll Call Yes: Buyze, Bergman, Burkholder, Grice, Hyrns

- Resolution 2021-01 to adopt the Pierson Township Parks & Recreation Plan 2021-2025 offered by Trustee Burkholder, supported by Trustee Grice.
 Yeas: Buyze, Bergman, Burkholder, Grice, Hyrns, Nays: none Absent: none
 - reas: buyze, berginan, burkholder, Grice, nyrns, Mays: hone Absen
- 3. Policy Manual Workshop
- E. Public Comments
- F. Adjournment: 9:00 pm

Motion: Grice 2nd: Burkholder

Roll Call Yes: Buyze, Bergman, Burkholder, Grice, Hyrns